
8/18/2024

Key: Capitol Division Tournament
MD Division Tournament

VA Division Tournament

RYC

SYC

RCC

RJC

RJCC

SJCC

ROC

NAC

Date Day Event Location Entry Deadline

17-18 Aug Sat-Sun Trick or Retreat ROC (D1A, D2 , Vet) Edison, NJ July 29, 2024

23-26 Aug Fri-Mon Daytona Duel 2 ROC (D1A, D2, Vet) Daytona, FL August 9, 2024

23-26 Aug Fri-Mon Daytona Duel 2 RJCC Daytona, FL August 9, 2024

23-26 Aug Fri-Mon Daytona Duel 2 RYC Daytona, FL August 9, 2024

23-26 Aug Fri-Mon Cascade Clash SYC Tigard, OR July 31, 2024

24 Aug Sat SAT

25 Aug Sun DCFC Champagne Challenge Open Mixed Epee Silver Spring, MD August 25, 2024

26 Aug Mon DCPS First Day of School

26 Aug Mon MCPS First Day of School

31 Aug-2 Sep Sat-Mon Fortune ROC (D1A, D2, Vet) Ontario, CA August 12, 2024

31 Aug-2 Sep Sat-Mon North Texas Roundup SYC Dallas, TX August 10, 2024

2 Sep Mon DCPS No School

2 Sep Mon Labor Day

2 Sep Mon MCPS No School

6-8 Sep Fri-Sun Midwest ROC (D1A, D2, Vet) Barrington, IL August 19, 2024

7 Sep Sat CFC Mixed Epee (MD Div) Towson, MD

8 Sep Sun CFC Women's Foil U (MD Div) Towson, MD

14-15 Sep Sat-Sun Premier Challenge ROC (D1A, D2, Vet) Suffern, NY August 26, 2024

14-15 Sep Sat-Sun Blade Runner ROC (D1A) La Jolla, CA September 2, 2024

15 Sep Sun DCFC Champagne Challenge Open Mixed Epee Silver Spring, MD August 25, 2024

20-22 Sep Fri-Sun Windy City Fencing SYC #10 Northbrook, IL

21-22 Sep Sat-Sun Battle in Space City ROC (D1A, D2, Vet) Houston, TX September 2, 2024

21-22 Sep Sat-Sun River City Rumble RJCC Richmond, VA September 6, 2024

21-22 Sep Sat-Sun River City Rumble RYC Richmond, VA September 6, 2024

22 Sep Sun Tom Wright Memorial Veteran Fencing Tournament Silver Spring, MD

28 Sep Sat CFC Mixed Foil & E & Under Mixed Foil(MD Div) Towson, MD

28-29 Sep Sat-Sun SFC Future Heros Y12/Y14 Foil & Y12/Y14 Epee (MD Div) Savage, MD

28-29 Sep Sat-Sun 2024 Bull City RYC Durham, NC

28-29 Sep Sat-Sun 2024 Bull City RJC Durham, NC

28-29 Sep Sat-Sun Neil Lazar ROC (D1A, D2, Vet) Newtown, CT September 6, 2024

28-29 Sep Sat-Sun Air Force ROC (D1A, D2, Vet Colorado Springs, CO September 9, 2024

2-4 Oct Wed-Fri Rosh Hashanah

3 Oct Thu MCPS No School

4-7 Oct Fri-Mon October NAC - D1, D2, Jr Atlantic City, NJ

5 Oct Sat SAT

10-14 Oct Thu-Mon DCPS No School

11-12 Oct Fri-Sat Yom Kippur

11-13 Oct Fri-Sun Ben Gutenberg SYC Rochester, NY

11-17 Oct Fri-Thu Veteran World Championships Dubai, UAE

12 Oct Sat CFC Mixed Epee (MD Div) Towson, MD

12 Oct Sat DCFC Champagne Challenge Open Women's Epee Silver Spring, MD

12-13 Oct Sat-Sun Peachtree RYC Suwanee, GA

12-13 Oct Sat-Sun Peachtree RJCC Suwanee, GA

12-13 Oct Sat-Sun Remenyik ROC (D1A) Evanston, IL September 28, 2024

13 Oct Sun DCFC Champagne Challenge Open Mixed Epee Silver Spring, MD

2024-2025 Competition Schedule
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2024-2025 Competition Schedule
13 Oct Sun CFC Women's Foil U (MD Div) Towson, MD

14 Oct Mon Columbus Day

18 Oct Fri MCPS No School

18-20 Oct Fri-Sun Rain City Fall ROC (D2) Bellevue, WA

19 Oct Sat DCFC Youth Sabre Challenge Silver Spring, MD

19 Oct Sat CFC Czajkowski Cup Open Mixed Sabre Bethesda, MD

20 Oct Sun DCFC Youth Epee Challenge Silver Spring, MD

20 Oct Sun CFC Musketeer Youth Sabre #1 Bethesda, MD

25-27 Oct Fri-Sun AFM ROC (D1A, Vet) Santa Clara, CA September 29, 2024

25-27 Oct Fri-Sun AFM SYC Santa Clara, CA September 29, 2024

26 Oct Sat CFC D & Under Mixed Foil (MD Div) Towson, MD

26-27 Oct Sat-Sun SFC Oktoberfecht Open (MD Div) Savage, MD

26-27 Oct Sat-Sun ROC of Ages ROC (Vet) Carrolton, TX

2 Nov Sat SAT

2-3 Nov Sat-Sun COZMX Fencing ROC (D2) Belmont, CA

2-3 Nov Sat-Sun Crescent City Open ROC (D1A, D2, Vet) New Orleans, LA September 27, 2024

3 Nov Sun Standard Time Begins

4-5 Nov Mon-Tue DCPS No School

4-5 Nov Mon-Tue MCPS No School

8-11 Nov Fri-Mon November NAC - Jr, Cad, Y14 Louisville, KY

9 Nov Sat CFC Mixed Epee (MD Div) Towson, MD

9-10 Nov Sat-Sun SFC Vets for Vets Tournament (MD Div) Savage, MD

10 Nov Sun CFC Women's Foil U (MD Div) Towson, MD

11 Nov Mon DCPS No School

11 Nov Mon Veterans Day

15-17 Nov Fri-Sun Lotus Cup ROC (D1A, D2, Vet) Myrtle Beach, SC October 28, 2024

15-17 Nov Fri-Sun Lotus Cup RYC Myrtle Beach, SC October 28, 2024

15-17 Nov Fri-Sun Lotus Cup RJCC Myrtle Beach, SC October 28, 2024

16-17 Nov Sat-Sun Leon Auriol Open ROC (D1A) Seattle, WA

16-17 Nov Sat-Sun Duel in Dallas ROC (D1A, D2, Vet) Dallas, TX

22-24 Nov Fri-Sun GRAFA ROC (D1A, D2) Grand Rapids, MI

23 Nov Sat CFC Mixed Foil & E & Under Mixed Foil (MD Div) Towson, MD

27-29 Nov Wed-Fri MCPS No School

27-29 Nov Wed-Fri DCPS No School

28 Nov Thu Thanksgiving Day

29 Nov-1 Dec Fri-Sun Cobra Challenge SYC Secaucus, NJ November 6, 2024

30 Nov-1 Dec Sat-Sun Smoky Mountains RYC Knoxville, TN

6-8 Dec Fri-Sun Super Junior & Cadet Circuit (SJCC) Atlanta, GA

7 Dec Sat SAT

7 Dec Sat CFC Mixed Epee (MD Div) Towson, MD

8 Dec Sun CFC Women's Foil U (MD Div) Towson, MD

14 Dec Sat DCFC Youth Sabre Challenge Silver Spring, MD

14-16 Dec Sat-Mon The Southern ROC (D1A, D2, Vet) Myrtle Beach, SC

14-16 Dec Sat-Mon The Southern RJCC Myrtle Beach, SC

14-16 Dec Sat-Mon The Southern RYC Myrtle Beach, SC

15 Dec Sun DCFC Youth Epee Challenge Silver Spring, MD

20-22 Dec Fri-Sun 2024 Austin Challenge SYC Round Rock, TX

21 Dec Sat CFC Mixed Foil & E & Under Mixed Foil (MD Div) Towson, MD

22 Dec Sun Capitol Division Junior Olympic Qualifiers Silver Spring, MD

23 Dec-1 Jan Mon-Wed DCPS No School

23 Dec-1 Jan Mon-Wed MCPS No School

25 Dec Wed Christmas Day

25 Dec-2 Jan Wed-Thu Hanukah

1 Jan Wed New Year's Day

3-6 Jan Fri-Mon January NAC - D1, Cad, Vet Kansas City, MO

10-12 Jan Fri-Sun Nittany Lion Cup ROC (D1A, D2, Vet) State College, PA

11 Jan Sat CFC Mixed Epee (MD Div) Towson, MD
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2024-2025 Competition Schedule
12 Jan Sun CFC Women's Foil U (MD Div) Towson, MD

12 Jan Sun DCFC Champagne Challenge Open Mixed Epee Silver Spring, MD

17-20 Jan Fri-Mon DCPS No School

18-20 Jan Sat-Mon Capitol Clash SYC National Harbor, MD

18-20 Jan Sat-Mon Capitol Clash RCC National Harbor, MD

20 Jan Mon Martin Luther King Day

20 Jan Mon MCPS No School

25 Jan Sat CFC Mixed Foil & E & Under Mixed Foil (MD Div) Towson, MD

25 Jan Sat CFC Czajkowski Cup Open Mixed Sabre Bethesda, MD

25-26 Jan Sat-Sun Battle in Seattle ROC (D1A) Bellevue, WA

26 Jan Sun CFC Musketeer Youth Sabre #2 Bethesda, MD

27 Jan Mon DCPS No School

29 Jan Wed MCPS No School

1 Feb Sun DCFC Kyra Marsh Memorial Women's Epee Silver Spring, MD

1 Feb Sat CFC Mixed Epee (MD Div) Towson, MD

1-2 Feb Sat-Sun Battle at the Beach 3 RJCC Palm Beach, FL

1-2 Feb Sat-Sun Battle at the Beach 3 RYC Palm Beach, FL

2 Feb Sun DCFC Champagne Challenge Open Mixed Epee Silver Spring, MD

2 Feb Sun CFC Women's Foil U (MD Div) Towson, MD

8-9 Feb Sat-Sun SFC Choco Therapy Open (MD Div) Savage, MD

14-17 Feb Fri-Mon Junior Olympics & Div 1 NAC Charlotte, NC

14-17 Feb Fri-Mon DCPS No School

17 Feb Mon Washington's Birthday

17 Feb Mon MCPS No School

22 Feb Sat CFC Mixed Foil & E & Under Mixed Foil (MD Div) Towson, MD

22 Feb Sat DCFC Youth Sabre Challenge Silver Spring, MD

23 Feb Sun DCFC Youth Epee Challenge Silver Spring, MD

28 Feb-2 Mar Fri-Sun The Fencing Center ROC (D2, Vet) San Jose, CA

28 Feb-2 Mar Fri-Sun Motor City SYC Waterford, MI

7-10 Mar Fri-Mon March NAC - Y10, Y12, Y14, Cad Cleveland, OH

8 Mar Sat SAT

8 Mar Sat CFC Mixed Epee (MD Div) Towson, MD

8 Mar Sun DCFC Champagne Challenge Open Women's Epee Silver Spring, MD

9 Mar Sun Daylight Savings Time Begins

9 Mar Sun CFC Women's Foil U (MD Div) Towson, MD

9 Mar Sun DCFC Champagne Challenge Open Mixed Epee Silver Spring, MD

13-14 Mar Thu-Fri DCPS No School

15-16 Mar Sat-Sun SFC Y12/14 Mixed Foil & Y12/Y14 Mixed Epee (MD Div) Savage, MD

16 Mar Sun Division II/III/Veteran/Y14 Summer National Qualifiers Silver Spring, MD

16-23 Mar Sun-Sun Univ of Maryland Spring Break

20-23 Mar Thu-Sun NCAA Championships Penn State

21-23 Mar Fri-Sun The Portand ROC (D1A, D2, Vet) Tigard, OR

21-23 Mar Fri-Sun Fairfax Challenge RJCC Fredericksburg, VA March 3, 2025

21-23 Mar Fri-Sun Fairfax Challenge SYC Fredericksburg, VA March 3, 2025

22-23 Mar Sat-Sun Wang Memorial ROC (D1A, D2, Vet) Dallas, TX

28-30 Mar Fri-Sun Fortune SYC Ontario, CA

29-30 Mar Sat-Sun The Cherry Blossom Open ROC (D1A, Vet) College Park, MD

31 Mar Mon MCPS No School

5 Apr Sat CFC Mixed Epee (MD Div) Towson, MD

5-6 Apr Sat-Sun USACFC Championships State College, PA

6 Apr Sun CFC Women's Foil U (MD Div) Towson, MD

6 Apr Sun CFC Musketeer Youth Sabre #3 Bethesda, MD

7 Apr Mon DCPS No School

11-13 Apr Fri-Sun ROC of the Rockies (D1A, D2, Vet) Denver, CO

11-13 Apr Fri-Sun GRAFA ROC (D1A, D2) Grand Rapids, MI

11-13 Apr Fri-Sun Fairfax Challenge ROC (D1A, D2, Vet) Fredericksburg, VA March 24, 2025

11-13 Apr Fri-Sun Fairfax Challenge RJCC Fredericksburg, VA March 24, 2025
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2024-2025 Competition Schedule
11-13 Apr Fri-Sun Fairfax Challenge RYC Fredericksburg, VA March 24, 2025

11-14 Apr Fri-Mon April NAC - D1, Jr, Vet Los Angeles, CA

11-14 Apr Fri-Mon Rain City SYC Bellevue, WA

12-20 Apr Sat-Sun Passover

14-18 Apr Mon-Fri DCPS No School

14 Apr-21 Apr Mon-Mon MCPS No School

19-20 Apr Sat-Sun Windy City Fencing ROC (D1A) Northbrook, IL

19-21 Apr Sat-Mon American Challenge SYC Suffern, NY March 31, 2025

20 Apr Sun Easter Sunday

26 Apr Sat CFC Mixed Foil & E & Under Mixed Foil (MD Div) Towson, MD

TBD Fri-Sun May Super Junior & Cadet Circuit (SJCC) TBD

2-4 May Fri-Sun BBFC Duel in the Desert SYC Las Vegas, NV

2-4 May Fri-Sun Duel of the East Coast ROC (D1A, D2, Vet) Oaks, PA March 27, 2025

3 May Sat SAT

3-4 May Sat-Sun NOVA Knights RJCC Sterling, VA

3-4 May Sat-Sun NOVA Knights RYC Sterling, VA

10 May Sat CFC Mixed Epee (MD Div) Towson, MD

17 May Sat DCFC Youth Sabre Challenge Silver Spring, MD

17 May Sat CFC Czajkowski Cup Open Mixed Sabre Bethesda, MD

18 May Sun DCFC Youth Epee Challenge Silver Spring, MD

18 May Sun CFC Musketeer Youth Sabre #4 Bethesda, MD

18 May Sun CFC Women's Foil U (MD Div) Towson, MD

24 May Sat CFC Mixed Epee (MD Div) Towson, MD

26 May Mon DCPS No School

26 May Mon MCPS No School

26 May Mon Memorial Day

1 Jun Sun DCFC Amazon XXII Women's Epee & Women's Sabre Silver Spring, MD

6 Jun Fri MCPS No School

7 Jun Sat SAT

7-8 Jun Sat-Sun SFC Drinko de Junio Vets Mixed Foil & Mixed Epee (MD Div) Savage, MD

8 Jun Sun DCFC Captain Steere Mixed Epee Silver Spring, MD

13 Jun Thu MCPS Last Day of School

17 Jun Tue DCPS Last Day of School

19 Jun Thu Junteenth Day

21 Jun Sat CFC Mixed Foil & E & Under Mixed Foil (MD Div) Towson, MD

22 Jun Sun Tune-Up Open Silver Spring, MD

28 Jun-7 Jul Sat-Mon Summer National Championships Milwaukee, WI

4 Jul Fri Independence Day

12 Jul Sat CFC Mixed Epee (MD Div) Towson, MD
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https://ww2.montgomeryschoolsmd.org/calendar/index.aspx?calendarViewType=list&calendarDate=7/5/2024&filters=35&isAll=n&langId=1033&monthShows=12
https://www.opm.gov/policy-data-oversight/pay-leave/federal-holidays/#url=Overview
https://ww2.montgomeryschoolsmd.org/calendar/index.aspx?calendarViewType=list&calendarDate=7/5/2024&filters=35&isAll=n&langId=1033&monthShows=12
https://satsuite.collegeboard.org/sat/dates-deadlines
https://www.askfred.net/tournaments/d5f6d8f4-b2a7-4274-a06f-e0ac5900860f/preregistrations
https://ww2.montgomeryschoolsmd.org/calendar/index.aspx?calendarViewType=list&calendarDate=7/5/2024&filters=35&isAll=n&langId=1033&monthShows=12
https://dcps.dc.gov/sites/default/files/dc/sites/dcps/publication/attachments/SY 24-25 Calendar Final_03202024_English.pdf
https://www.opm.gov/policy-data-oversight/pay-leave/federal-holidays/#url=2025
https://www.askfred.net/tournaments/4685038c-6f3e-4af9-91bb-7a1868c4c023/preregistrations
https://www.askfred.net/tournaments/ff11e0ab-8948-4141-a435-8d4c71d60eeb/preregistrations
https://www.usafencing.org/2025summernationals
https://www.opm.gov/policy-data-oversight/pay-leave/federal-holidays/#url=2025
https://www.askfred.net/tournaments/15c74d4a-8b32-4d9c-bf0a-b825349143dc/preregistrations

